DC/DC CONVERTERCFDM30 Series
30W isolated DC-DC converter
Ultra-wide input and regulated dual/single output
FEATURES
Ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range
High efficiency up to 90% with full load and up
to 82% with 5% load
No-load power consumption as low as 0.14W

Efficiency④(%)
Min./Typ.
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)⑤
Nominal②
(Range)
Max.③ Voltage(VDC) Current(mA)
Max./Min.
CFDM30-24S03
24
(9-36) 40
3.3 6000/0 83/85 10000
CFDM30-24S05 5 6000/0 84/86 10000
CFDM30-24S09 9 3333/0 86/88 4700
CFDM30-24S12 12 2500/0 88/90 2700
CFDM30-24S15 15 2000/0 88/90 1680
CFDM30-24S24 24 1250/0 88/90 680
CFDM30-24D05 ±5 ±3000/ 0 84/ 86 2000
CFDM30-24D12 ±12 ±1250/ 0 87/ 89 1250
CFDM30-24D15 ±15 ±1000/ 0 87/ 89 680
CFDM30-24D24 ±24 ±625/ 0 87/ 89 470
CFDM30-48S03
48
(18-75) 80
3.3 6000/0 84/86 10000
CFDM30-48S05 5 6000/0 85/87 10000
CFDM30-48S12 12 2500/0 86/88 2700
CFDM30-48S15 15 2000/0 87/89 1680
CFDM30-48S24 24 1250/0 85/87 680
CFDM30-48D05 ±5 ±3000/ 0 84/ 86 2000
CFDM30-48D12 ±12 ±1250/ 0 86/ 88 1250
CFDM30-48D15 ±15 ±1000/ 0 86/ 88 680
Notes:①Use“S”suffix for heat sink mounting,“Z1”suffix for chassis mounting and“Z”suffix for DIN-Rail mounting.We recommend to choose modules with a
  heat sink for enhanced heat dissipation and applications with extreme temperature requirements;
②Minimum input voltage and start-up voltage are increased by 1V for all models with Z1 and Z suffixes because of the input reverse polarity function;
③Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;